substitute in his place on his self responsibilities with immediate effect and he 
will get his existing TRCA. He should note that his substitute should not be 
allowed for more than (89) eighty nine days at a stretch and he should not take 
more than 180 days in a year. 

He should remit Rs.125/- one hundred twenty five only to the Hon’ble 
Secretary, PCMS of Burdwan Ltd. Burdwan, West Bengal from date of 
assumption on GDSV PM MRC R/S BO towards security money.” 

It appears from above order that as per the order at Annexure-A/2, the 

applicant is entitled to get his existing TRCA and not the TRCA applicable for